

Stockholm, March 19, 2008

## **Exchange Notice**

## Exchange members 07/08

## Termination of member identity in SAXESS trading system on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm

Danske Bank A/S currently uses member ID's MDT and DDB in its trading activities at OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. Member ID MDT will be terminated and last day of trading with member ID MDT for Danske Bank A/S will be **March 20, 2008.** 

Following the change, Danske Bank A/S's trading conducted through Danske Bank A/S, Helsinki Branch with member ID MDT, will be transferred to member ID DDB.

The clearing member identity SAM, used for settlement of trades in the VPC system conducted by ID MDT, will be terminated.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Stefan Pinter, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB

Stefan Pinter Account Manager Mattias Hammarqvist Head of Swedish & Danish Broker/Dealers